registered office at Delhi Rectangle 
Regus, Level 4, Rectangle 1, 
Commercial Complex, D-4 Saket, New 
Delhi-110017 (India), represented by 
Ritesh Agarwal (Authorised 
Representative) residing at 271, Tatvam 
Villas, Sector 48, Gurgaon 122001 

19,99,999 
(Nineteen 

Lacs Ninety 
Nine 

Thousand 
Nine Hundred 
Ninety Nine) 

Sd/- 

Abhishek Gupta presently residing at 
A-144, Icon, DLF Phase 5, Gurgaon-
122009 (Haryana) India, as nominee of 
Oravel Stays Private Limited having its 
registered office at Delhi Rectangle 
Regus, Level 4, Rectangle 1, 
Commercial Complex, D-4 Saket, New